Agreement is found to be invalid, in violation of public policy or unenforceable to any 
extent, such finding shall not invalidate any other term or provision of this 
Indemnification Agreement and such other terms and provisions shall continue in full 

four hundred thirty four thousand five hundred dollars.
434,500

force and effect. If there is any conflict between the terms, provisions or application of 
this Indemnification Agreement and the provisions of California Civil Code Sections 
2782 or 2782.8, the broadest indemnity protection for the COUNTY under this